भारत के नारकोटिक्स आयुक्त केन्द्रीय नारकोटिक्स ब्यूरो

भारत सरकार, वित्त मंत्रालय

19, माल रोड, मुरार, ग्वालियर— 474006



Narcotics Commissioner of India Central Bureau of Narcotics Government of India Ministry of Finance

19, The Mall, Morar, Gwalior (M.P.) - 474006

(PBX): (91) 751-2368996

FAX: (91) 751-2368111

E-MAIL: narcommr@cbn.nic.in

F.No. II(4)3/Estt/Representation-trnfs/2020.-561

Dated: 10 Sep-2020

Establishment Order No.18/2020

Consequent upon the Narcotics Commissioner's recommendation, in view of the medical condition of Smt. Ranjana Pathak, Supdt/DOO, the following transfer and posting in the grade of Superintendent/DOO is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of Officer			Transfer from	Transfer to
1.	Smt. Supdt		Pathak,	DOO, Neemuch-I(Div)	DNC, Kota

The officer should be relieved by 18-09-2020. Before relieving she shall properly hand over the charge/documents/equipments/items etc. A compliance report should also be sent to the undersigned.

Further, decision regarding transfer has been taken on the basis of her Medical requirement. She will not be granted TA/TTA as she has been transferred at her own cost.

This issues with the approval of the Narcotics Commissioner.

To,

Smt. Ranjana Pathak, DOO, Neemuch-I (Div)

(Pranesh Gupta)

Asstt. Narcotics Commissioner

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Narcotics Commissioner, CBN, Neemuch/Kota/Lucknow.
- 2. The CCF, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to Narcotics Commissioner, CBN, Gwalior.
- 4. PA to DNC & ANC, Policy/Accounts.
- 5. The Pay and Account Office, CBN, Gwalior
- 6. Guard File/Website.

Pranesh Gupta)

Asstt. Narcotics Commissioner